
2021-2022 University of Dayton Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-11   Conf: 14-4   Home: 13-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Holmes II, DaRon 35-35 1074 30.7 183-282 .649 1-7 .143 82-140 .586 53 159 212 6.1 57 0 46 45 81 15 449 12.8
02 Camara, Toumani 34-34 921 27.1 147-288 .510 22-65 .338 55-93 .591 61 172 233 6.9 91 1 54 89 26 28 371 10.9
11 Smith, Malachi 33-29 1023 31.0 106-263 .403 20-50 .400 76-97 .784 24 111 135 4.1 76 2 175 67 4 59 308 9.3
24 Elvis, Kobe 34-30 866 25.5 116-261 .444 42-116 .362 28-36 .778 8 56 64 1.9 42 0 82 49 0 19 302 8.9
04 Brea, Koby 35-4 758 21.7 102-234 .436 63-149 .423 18-29 .621 9 94 103 2.9 35 0 27 29 5 14 285 8.1
00 Weaver, Elijah 22-5 430 19.5 49-103 .476 19-52 .365 29-35 .829 0 26 26 1.2 25 0 36 33 1 13 146 6.6
23 Blakney, R.J. 35-35 779 22.3 77-172 .448 31-88 .352 42-59 .712 39 84 123 3.5 52 0 34 33 8 22 227 6.5
22 Amzil, Mustapha 35-1 693 19.8 65-163 .399 28-95 .295 37-51 .725 41 101 142 4.1 57 0 26 37 7 7 195 5.6
03 Greer III, Lynn 10-0 90 9.0 10-25 .400 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 1 13 14 1.4 7 0 13 8 1 3 27 2.7
14 Sissoko, Moulaye 30-0 211 7.0 32-48 .667 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 32 29 61 2.0 21 0 3 8 2 5 72 2.4
10 Washington, Kaleb 11-0 63 5.7 6-14 .429 1-3 .333 2-3 .667 0 8 8 0.7 6 0 5 2 0 2 15 1.4
12 Nwokeji, Zimi 16-0 73 4.6 5-20 .250 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 4 7 11 0.7 15 0 2 7 0 2 15 0.9
53 Wilson, Christian 13-1 31 2.4 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 1 3 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 4 8 0.6
51 Swerlein, Drew 11-1 11 1.0 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 1 3 0.3
42 Uhl, Brady 4-0 2 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7025 200.7 901-1883 .478 229-635 .361 392-574 .683 322 910 1232 35.2 488 3 504 433 135 194 2423 69.23
Opponents 7025 200.7 790-1934 .408 233-719 .324 330-458 .721 280 748 1028 29.4 564 12 421 387 130 214 2143 61.23

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 2423 2143
    Points Per Game 69.2 61.2
    Scoring Margin 8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 901-1883 790-1934
    Field Goal Pct .478 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-635 233-719
    3PT FG Pct .361 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 392-574 330-458
    FT Pct .683 .721
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 9.4
REBOUNDS 1232 1028
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 29.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 504 421
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.0
TURNOVERS 433 387
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 194 214
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.1
BLOCKS 135 130
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 227,919 60,151
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-13,407 13-4,627
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-3,487

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Dayton 1157 1261 5 2423
Opponents 972 1164 7 2143

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 UIC W 64-54 13,407
11/13/21 UMASS LOWELL L 58-59 13,407
11/17/21 LIPSCOMB L 59-78 13,407
11/20/21 AUSTIN PEAY L 81-87 13,407
11/25/21 vs Miami (FL) W 76-60 2,652
11/26/21 vs Kansas W 74-73 3,859
11/28/21 vs Belmont W 63-61 3,127
12/01/21 ALABAMA ST. W 93-54 13,407
12/04/21 NORTHERN ILL. W 79-41 13,407
12/08/21 at SMU L 69-77 3,431
12/12/21 VIRGINIA TECH W 62-57 13,407
12/18/21 at Ole Miss L 68-76 6,199
12/21/21 SOUTHERN U. W 69-60 13,407

* 01/05/22 VCU L 52-53 13,407
* 01/08/22 at George Washington W 83-58 0
* 01/11/22 SAINT LOUIS W 68-63 13,407
* 01/15/22 at Duquesne W 72-52 3,012
* 01/18/22 ST. BONAVENTURE W 68-50 13,407
* 01/22/22 at George Mason L 49-50 3,222
* 01/25/22 FORDHAM W 68-61 13,407
* 01/28/22 RHODE ISLAND W 53-51 13,407
* 02/02/22 at VCU W 82-52 6,724
* 02/05/22 at Saint Louis L 61-72 9,411
* 02/09/22 DUQUESNE W 75-54 13,407
* 02/12/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 80-54 13,407
* 02/14/22 at Rhode Island W 63-57 4,714
* 02/19/22 at Saint Joseph's W 74-62 2,361
* 02/23/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 82-61 13,407
* 02/26/22 at La Salle L 60-62 2,473
* 03/01/22 at Richmond W 55-53 6,572
* 03/05/22 DAVIDSON W 82-76 13,407

03/11/22 vs Massachusetts W 75-72 0
03/12/22 vs Richmond L 64-68 7,799
03/16/22 at Toledo W 74-55 3,709
03/20/22 at Vanderbilt L (OT) 68-70 8,323

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Dayton Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Holmes II, DaRon 18-18 560 31.1 91-143 .636 1-2 .500 51-80 .638 29 94 123 6.8 32 0 25 25 41 10 234 13.0
02 Camara, Toumani 17-17 466 27.4 79-153 .516 16-35 .457 16-33 .485 29 81 110 6.5 43 1 28 38 12 15 190 11.2
24 Elvis, Kobe 18-17 479 26.6 71-149 .477 28-66 .424 13-17 .765 3 25 28 1.6 23 0 43 21 0 12 183 10.2
04 Brea, Koby 18-0 381 21.2 59-120 .492 38-78 .487 10-16 .625 4 47 51 2.8 18 0 17 14 1 8 166 9.2
11 Smith, Malachi 18-17 600 33.3 55-160 .344 10-27 .370 36-47 .766 14 62 76 4.2 42 0 106 41 3 30 156 8.7
23 Blakney, R.J. 18-18 408 22.7 38-86 .442 17-43 .395 21-33 .636 19 46 65 3.6 19 0 14 16 6 13 114 6.3
22 Amzil, Mustapha 18-1 375 20.8 37-87 .425 14-44 .318 16-24 .667 23 49 72 4.0 27 0 15 16 5 3 104 5.8
00 Weaver, Elijah 10-0 149 14.9 12-31 .387 4-14 .286 3-4 .750 0 10 10 1.0 11 0 13 9 0 6 31 3.1
14 Sissoko, Moulaye 15-0 91 6.1 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 12 16 28 1.9 7 0 1 5 1 5 22 1.5
12 Nwokeji, Zimi 10-0 38 3.8 4-14 .286 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 4 1 5 0.5 8 0 1 4 0 1 11 1.1
10 Washington, Kaleb 7-0 24 3.4 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 6 6 0.9 2 0 2 0 0 1 6 0.9
53 Wilson, Christian 9-1 17 1.9 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 0.8
51 Swerlein, Drew 9-1 10 1.1 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 1 3 0.3
42 Uhl, Brady 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 461-972 .474 130-313 .415 175-265 .660 166 465 631 35.1 234 1 266 201 69 107 1227 68.17
Opponents 3600 200.0 382-962 .397 122-367 .332 155-207 .749 137 390 527 29.3 274 5 211 209 88 94 1041 57.83

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 1227 1041
    Points Per Game 68.2 57.8
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 461-972 382-962
    Field Goal Pct .474 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-313 122-367
    3PT FG Pct .415 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 175-265 155-207
    FT Pct .660 .749
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 8.6
REBOUNDS 631 527
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 29.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 266 211
    Assists Per Game 14.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 201 209
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 107 94
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.2
BLOCKS 69 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 4.9
ATTENDANCE 120,663 38,489
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-13,407 9-4,277
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Dayton 618 609 1227
Opponents 472 569 1041

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/22 VCU L 52-53 13407
01/08/22 at  George Washington W 83-58 0
01/11/22 SAINT LOUIS W 68-63 13407
01/15/22 at  Duquesne W 72-52 3012
01/18/22 ST. BONAVENTURE W 68-50 13407
01/22/22 at  George Mason L 49-50 3222
01/25/22 FORDHAM W 68-61 13407
01/28/22 RHODE ISLAND W 53-51 13407
02/02/22 at  VCU W 82-52 6724
02/05/22 at  Saint Louis L 61-72 9411
02/09/22 DUQUESNE W 75-54 13407
02/12/22 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 80-54 13407
02/14/22 at  Rhode Island W 63-57 4714
02/19/22 at  Saint Joseph's W 74-62 2361
02/23/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 82-61 13407
02/26/22 at  La Salle L 60-62 2473
03/01/22 at  Richmond W 55-53 6572
03/05/22 DAVIDSON W 82-76 13407


